remaining violations by October 19, 2019.  STC addressed all of the Chelsea violations by June 
2, 2023. To resolve these violations, STC agreed to pay to the Treasurer, State of Maine, c/o 
Hazardous Waste Fund, a civil monetary penalty in the amount of thirty-nine thousand one 
hundred dollars ($39,100.00) in three payments. 

Mainehealth, doing business as Franklin Memorial Hospital, Farmington, Franklin 
County, Maine. Mainehealth, doing business as Franklin Memorial Hospital, (hereinafter Maine 
Health) operates a hospital in Farmington, Maine and is a generator of hazardous waste

[...]

provided any job descriptions for positions that include handling of Federal Resource 
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) hazardous waste. To resolve these violations, Maine 
Health agreed to pay to the Treasurer, State of Maine, c/o Hazardous Waste Fund, a civil 
monetary penalty in the amount of twenty thousand one hundred and fifty dollars ($20,150.00), 
submit training records specific to hazardous waste for all employees required to be trained, and 
provide job descriptions for positions that handle hazardous waste. 

The VW Garage, LLC and Corey Sterling, South Portland, Cumberland County, Maine.

[...]

Waters of the State without a license, Trombley violated 38 M.R.S. § 413(1). As of the date of 
the agreement, Trombley had completed all requested corrective actions. To resolve the 
violations, Trombley agreed to provide the Friends of the Aroostook National Wildlife Refuge, 
twelve thousand dollars ($12,000.00) to fund a supplemental environmental project to provide 
signage and other infrastructure for the Mi’kmaq Heritage Corridor Trail, sponsor and participate 
in a DEP-approved training on Best Management Practices to protect water quality for 
construction contractors in Aroostook County by November 1, 2024, and pay to the Treasurer,